TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TI Media Limited		05/25/2023	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Future Publishing Limited	
Street Address:	Quay House, The Ambury, Bath	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA11UA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6891588	IDEAL HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: trademark@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: John Zaccaria

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J1293-049

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John Zaccaria

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Bucci

SIGNATURE: /J1293-049-PB-as/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0530 DATE SIGNED: 05/30/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=Ideal Home Trademark Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

Whereas, TI Media Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company having a place of business at Quay House, The Ambury, Bath, BA1 1UA, ("Assignor") has adopted, owned and used the trademark IDEAL HOME, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 6,891,588 on November 8, 2022; and

Whereas, Future Publishing Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company having a place of business at Quay House, The Ambury, Bath United Kingdom BA1 1UA, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Whereas, Assignor had assigned the trademark IDEAL HOME, the above-identified registration and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of June 26, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark IDEAL HOME in the United States, the above-identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associate therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

In testimony Whereof, Assignathis instrument this 25th day of	nor, as repre May	sented by one of i _ 2023.	its officers, has signe
Signature			
Title Director			

RECORDED: 05/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008086 FRAME: 0532